Terms and Conditions of KULinary Dine & Win Contest 2017

- 1. The Dine & Win Contest ("the Contest") is open to all individuals age 18 and above except employees and immediate family members of Malaysia Airports, its promotion, advertising and PR agencies, their subsidiaries, affiliated companies and participating retailers at KLIA and klia2.
- 2. The Contest entry is valid for transactions made at the all food and beverage outlets in KLIA and klia2Terminal from 26 October 2017 26 November 2017 ("Contest Period").
- 3. To participate in the Contest, the participants must spend a minimum of RM25 from any participating food and beverage outlets in KLIA and klia2 in a single receipt during the Contest Period.
- 4. Submission of entry for the Contest is through instant messaging app 'WhatsApp' only. Participant is required to complete the following steps:
 - a. Snap a photo of the original single receipt
 - b. Answer this question correctly 'There are over 100 dining F&B outlets in KLIA and klia2. True or False.'
 - c. Send the picture and key in FULL NAME AS PER NRIC
 space>NRIC
 space>ANSWER via WhatsApp to +6014 9733411
- 5. There will be NO acknowledgement report send by the Organiser for WhatsApp entries received. Participant need to safe keep the original single receipt for verification purposes to redeem the prizes in the future.
- 6. Each participant may submit multiple entries but each receipt is eligible for one (1) WhatsApp entry only. Participants are not allowed to submit/send more than one (1) entry with the same receipt. WhatsApp entry with incomplete, inaccurate and incorrect details, duplicated and/or unclear photo of the proof of purchase will be disqualified.
- 7. The Prizes available for the Contest are RM250 Cash Prize x 25 winners (each).
- 8. Each participant may only win once throughout the Contest Period. Winners will be selected at a computer random draw and will be notified by e-mail and/or telephone within fourteen (14) working days following the end of the contest period. If any of the winners are uncontactable via email and/or telephone after 48 hours following the first attempt to notify them, Malaysia Airports Holdings Berhad shall have the right in their absolute discretion to redraw another winner or to declare the prize in question forfeited.
- 9. Winners must produce the following documents in order to claim the prize:- (i) original receipt showing proof of purchase from the participating food and beverage outlets, (ii) Self-identification documents (iii) proof of age and residence ("Documents"). Winners must produce the Documents at Malaysia Airports Holdings Berhad Corporate Office within seven (7) days following initial notification under paragraph 8 above failing which the prize will be forfeited.
- 10. Malaysia Airports Holdings Berhad reserve the right to replace any winner if he/she is unable to satisfy the conditions set out above.
- 11. Malaysia Airports Holdings Berhad accepts no responsibility for any variation in the prize value. Prizes awarded in this Contest shall not be exchanged for cash and are non-transferable. Substitution of prizes by the winners is prohibited.
- 12. By participating in the Contest, the participants shall be deemed to have read, understood and agreed to be bound by the Terms and Conditions of the Contest.
- 13. The decisions of Malaysia Airports Holdings Berhad on all matters relating to the Contest shall be final and absolute. Malaysia Airports Holdings Berhad reserve the rights to change the Terms and Conditions of the Contest at any time as they deem fit without prior notice.
- 14. The Terms and Conditions for this Contest will be governed and construed according to the laws of Malaysia. The Malaysian courts have jurisdiction in relation to any claim or action arising out of, or in connection with, the Terms and Conditions.
- 15. Malaysia Airports Holdings Berhad (including their affiliates, group companies or advertising and/or promotion agencies) or their directors, employees and agents shall not be liable in any way for, and shall be indemnified and held harmless fully and effectively by the winners against, any and all injuries, losses or damages to property or person of any kind, including death, claims, actions, proceedings and other liability arising out of or caused in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, by participation in the Contest, the acceptance, possession, use or misuse of the prizes. To the maximum extent permitted by law, Malaysia Airports Holdings Berhad excludes all representations, warranties, conditions and other terms (including, without limitation, conditions of satisfactory quality, fitness for purpose, the use of reasonable care and skill and any other conditions implied by law) which, but for these Terms and Conditions, might have effect in relation to the Contest, the prizes or any of them. The acceptance and/or use of the prizes may be subjected to further terms and conditions. Without limitation to the foregoing, Malaysia Airports Holdings Berhad shall assume no liability in the event that any Participants or winners are unable to claim the prizes on account of non-fulfilment of the conditions imposed by Malaysia Airports Holdings Berhad and/or third parties.
- 16. Malaysia Airports Holdings Berhad reserves the right to withdraw/terminate this Contest at any time without any prior notice.